502283783 03/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark E Cook	05/18/2010
Timothy E Lint	05/26/2010
Christopher E. Bryniarski	05/18/2010
John J. Pastrick	05/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prestan Products LLC	
Street Address:	701 Beta Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Mayfield Village	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44143	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12782829	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163714878

Email: jlongmuir@adelphia.net
Correspondent Name: Jeanne Longmuir
Address Line 1: 2836 Corydon Road

Address Line 4: Cleveland Hts., OHIO 44118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRESTAN CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne E. Longmuir

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedCIPAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedCIPAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030073 FRAME: 0076 D \$40.00 12782829

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Mark E. Cook, residing at 3064 Wexford Blvd, Stow, OH 44224; and

Timothy E. Lint, residing at 11963 Beckenham Road, North Royalton, OH 44133; and

Christopher E. Bryniarski, residing at 1251 Dorsh Road, South Euclid, OH 44121; and

John J. Pastrick, residing at 2624 Ashurst Road, University Hts., OH 44118;

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following inventions, Letters Patents and Pending Patent Applications:

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	1	ISSUE DATE
Improved Medical Training Device	61/179,709	May 19, 2009		
Improved Medical Training Device	Not Yet Assigned	May 2010		·

And WHEREAS **Prestan Products LLC.** having a business address at 701 Beta Drive, Suite 2, Mayfield Village, OH 44143 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE")

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patents, Applications and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America, together with any provisional patent applications which may have been filed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and in any other countries, and all conversions, divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed, for the United States of America and any other countries, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and any other countries and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or the representatives thereof any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further

PATENT REEL: 030073 FRAME: 0077 lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

The Commissioner of Patents, or such other designated representative of any foreign country, is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment. Signature: Name: Mark E. Cook County of Cuyahoga State of Ohio Subscribed to and Sworn before me this _____ day of _____, 2010. Notary Public int Date May 26, 2010 County of Cuyahoga State of Ohio Subscribed to and Sworn before me this _____ day of _____, 2010. Notary, Public The Brymansh Date 5-18, 2010 Name: Christopher E. Bryniarski County of Cuyahoga State of Ohio Subscribed to and Sworn before me this day of , 2010. **Notary Public** Signature: John J. Pastrick County of Cuyahoga State of Ohio Subscribed to and Sworn before me this _____ day of _____, 2010. Notary Public

2